
 

 

  The Full Year Results of the 2025 QRP Contest Series   

  
The cumulative results of the SARL QRP Contest series across all four legs of the contest. 

The results are available on the SARL website under Contest Results. 
Congratulations to the winners in each category. 

  

 
QRP Champion Award Points   Points 

1. Phillip ZS6FY -  612.48 

2. Brandon ZS6LZ -  497.73 

3. Kobus ZS6BOS -  467.63 

4. Keith ZS6HI -  227.17 

5. Celso & Derrick ZS1CRG -  177.55 

6. Dieter ZS1DWH -  169.94 

7. Matthew ZS6MDV -  155.9 

8. Kobus ZS6KBS -  153.33 

9. Lee ZR6LC -  136.49 

10. Paul ZS1PTY -  123.71 

11. Mark ZS6MDX -  95.08 

12. Graham ZS6GL -  77.57 

13. Gerrit ZS6GVH -  74.79 

14. Gerrit ZS6KF -  57.63 

15. Stewart ZR1WT -  54.28 

16. Theunis ZS2EC -  53.1 

17. Ryan ZS6GGR -  52.33 

18. Wallie ZS6WNL -  51.8 

19. Willem (Johan) ZS1DE -  49.55 

20. Luke ZS6LUK  -  45.5 

21. Wayne ZS6ORB -  44.31 

22. Peet ZS3PL -  43.93 

23. Petrus ZU3PL -  43.93 

24. Keverne ZS1ABU -  39.31 

25. David 3DA0PA -  38.51 

26. Anthony ZS6ARW -  32.4 

27. Kevin ZS6KB -  28.24 

28. Richard ZR6DE -  18.57 

29. Johan ZR6JAE -  18.02 

30. Justin ZS6JGP -  15.02 

31. Eddie ZS6BNE -  14.96 

32. Theunis ZS100SARL -  14.6 

33. Sid ZS5AYC -  14.19 

34. Michael ZS6MSW -  13 

35. Adele ZS5APT -  10.58 

36. Alex ZS1ALX -  9.4 

37. James ZS1JWM -  6.99 

38. Nigel ZS6RN/P -  6.41 

39. Odette ZS2OD -  3.57 

40. Carel ZS3CA -  3.19 
   

QRP 1 Watter Award Points   Points 

1. Phillip ZS6FY -  530.85 

2. Brandon ZS6LZ -  418.89 



3. Kobus ZS6BOS -  396.26 

4. Kobus ZS6KBS -  103.85 

5. Dieter ZS1DWH -  89.27 

6. Matthew ZS6MDV -  80.08 

7. Keith ZS6HI -  66.06 

8. Lee ZR6LC -  35.42 

9. Mark ZS6MDX -  30.16 

10. Graham ZS6GL -  26.41 

11. Ryan ZS6GGR -  25.23 

12. Celso & Derrick ZS1CRG -  18.28 

13. Gerrit ZS6KF -  12.21 

14. Luke ZS6LUK  -  9.5 

15. Keverne ZS1ABU -  9 

16. Justin ZS6JGP -  7 

17. Kevin ZS6KB -  6 
   

QRP Chaser Pro Award Points   Points 

1. Andre ZS1F   -  21 

2. Danie ZS6DPS -  13 

3. Martin V51MJ -  6 
   

QRP Phone Mode Pro Award Points   Points 

1. Phillip ZS6FY -  579.18 

2. Brandon ZS6LZ -  497.73 

3. Kobus ZS6BOS -  438.09 

4. Keith ZS6HI -  227.17 

5. Celso & Derrick ZS1CRG -  177.55 

6. Dieter ZS1DWH -  155.59 

7. Kobus ZS6KBS -  153.33 

8. Matthew ZS6MDV -  137.52 

9. Lee ZR6LC -  136.49 

10. Mark ZS6MDX -  95.08 

11. Graham ZS6GL -  77.57 

12. Gerrit ZS6GVH -  74.79 

13. Paul ZS1PTY -  68.45 

14. Gerrit ZS6KF -  57.63 

15. Stewart ZR1WT -  54.28 

16. Ryan ZS6GGR -  52.33 

17. Wallie ZS6WNL -  51.8 

18. Willem (Johan) ZS1DE -  49.55 

19. Luke ZS6LUK  -  45.5 

20. Wayne ZS6ORB -  44.31 

21. Peet ZS3PL -  43.93 

22. Petrus ZU3PL -  43.93 

23. Theunis ZS2EC -  40.58 

24. Keverne ZS1ABU -  39.31 

25. David 3DA0PA -  38.51 

26. Anthony ZS6ARW -  30.18 

27. Kevin ZS6KB -  28.24 

28. Richard ZR6DE -  18.57 

29. Johan ZR6JAE -  18.02 

30. Justin ZS6JGP -  15.02 



31. Sid ZS5AYC -  14.19 

32. Adele ZS5APT -  10.58 

33. Nigel ZS6RN/P -  6.41 

34. Odette ZS2OD -  3.57 

35. Carel ZS3CA -  3.19 
   

QRP CW Mode Pro Award Points     

1. Eddie ZS6BNE -  14.96 

2. Michael ZS6MSW -  13 

3. Anthony ZS6ARW -  9.22 

4. Matthew ZS6MDV -  6.66 
   

QRP FT8 Mode Pro Award Points     

1. Paul ZS1PTY -  57.26 

2. Phillip ZS6FY -  49.3 

3. Kobus ZS6BOS -  34.54 

4. Matthew ZS6MDV -  20.72 

5. Dieter ZS1DWH -  16.35 

6. Theunis ZS100SARL -  14.6 

7. Theunis ZS2EC -  13.52 

8. Alex ZS1ALX -  9.4 

9. James ZS1JWM -  6.99 
   

QRP Master Award Points     

No Winner -  0 

 


